	RI	ECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET		ent of Commerce			
	13,	TRADEMAR			rademark Office EMARK			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type			Conveyance Type					
New New			Assignment Assignment					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)			License					
Document ID #	Error		∖	ment				
Reel#	Frame #		Change of Nam					
☐ Corrective Docume			Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Reel # Frame #			Effective Date:					
			☐ Other:					
Conveying Party	W + 0.0			Execution Date				
	&B Corporation		October 1, 2000					
Formerly 	eneral Partnershi	p 🔲 Limited Parti	nership 🗵 Corpo	ration	ciation			
Other	.e	and the second						
		ying Parties Attacher						
Receiving Party								
Name The	Dun & Bradstree	t Corporation						
DBA/AKA/TA								
	Diamond Hill Ro	pad						
Address <u>Mur</u>								
City		State/Cour		Zip Code	_:_+:			
│								
	of Incorporation/C	rganization Delawar	е					
☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware ☑ Domestic Representative Designation Attached: ☑ Yes ☑ No								
Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached								
Correspondent Name	e and Address							
Claudia M. Werner				Telephone: (312)	616-5600			
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, I	Ltd.		Facsimile: (312) 616-5700					
Two Prudential Plaza,	Suite 4900			Attorney Docket N	No. 204801			
Chicago, Illinois 60601		<u> </u>						
Pages Enter the								
Trademark Application	o n Number(8) Or mark Application Num	registration Number or the Registration N	ber(s) lumber (DO NOT ENTER	Mark if additional r BOTH numbers for the	iuinders attached seme property).			
	Application Nu			gistration Number				
76/041646 75	5/669287	75/597796	850622	852926	1447410			
	5/571971	75/669276	852945	1979863	1166485			
	5/023900	75/669275	F44b4-		<u> </u>			
Number of Properties Fee Amount	S		Enter the to	tal number of prope	rties involved: 55			
ree Amount		F	ee Amount for Prope	erties Listed (37 CFF	R 3.41): \$1.390			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$1,390 Method of Payment:								
☐ Enclosed								
Deposit Account No. 12-1216								
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: Yes No								
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a								
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
		Maudio 1	1/1/0000	ł				
Claudia M. Werner Name of Persor	n Signing		ature	June 21, 2001 D	ate			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002275 FRAME: 0164

Attorney Docket No.204801

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party		Execution Date				
Name The New D&B Corporation Formerly	October 1, 2000					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Association ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ☐ Mark if additional names of conveying parties at	Delaware	ed Partnership	☑ Corporation ☐			
Receiving Party						
Name The Dun & Bradstreet Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Address One Diamond Hill Road Address Address Murray Hill New Jers City State/Co	-	07974 Zip Code				
Individual ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware ☐ Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trademark Application Numbers		Registration Numbers				
	1764801	828011	1440165			
	784165	1256342	1439612			
	823124	1286365	1455733			
	852770	1160305	1372952			
	852946	1160306	1832902			
	853388	1140963	2340225			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002275 FRAME: 0165

1746071		
 531159	1533584	
	1312768	
 1994272	1203895	
 1208195	1703705	
1648300	1423393	
 1652564	1332530	
1157573	1325128	
1660219	1671407	
 1264444	1355745	
 1252412	1216984	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002275 FRAME: 0166

1

PAGE

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THE NEW D&B CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE NEW D&B CORPORATION" TO "THE DUN & BRADSTREET CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 12:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2000, AT 12:02 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1005546

3206562 8100

010101295

DATE: 03-06-01 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002275 FRAME: 0167

M RICHARDS, LAYTON, & FINGER #1

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

THE NEW D&B CORPORATION

The undersigned, being the duly elected President of The New D&B Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

That the Board of Directors of the Corporation by resolution duly adopted by unanimous written consent, declared it advisable that the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 8, 2000 be amended by amending Article First to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is The Dun & Bradstreet Corporation."

That such amendment was duly adopted by the shareholders of the SECOND: Corporation entitled to vote thereon in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "DGCL").

That such amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the THIRD: provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL.

This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective at 12:02 a.m. on FOURTH: October 1, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed this 1 day of September, 2000.

The New D&B Corporation

By:

Name:

and Secretary

926885-4027-88351-A09LGAME-OTH

RECORDED: 06/21/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002275 FRAME: 0168